F.No.P-1103327/08/2021-IC(E-19478) Government of India Ministry of Fisheries, Animal Husbandry and Dairying Department of Animal Husbandry and Dairying I C Section

Krishi Bhawan, New Delhi Dated:- 30.7.2024

To,

Shri Ravi Danwar, 205, Srinivasa Residency, Opposite Gandhi Statue, Vidya Nagar, Eluru – District, Andhra Pradesh- 534003. (Mobile No. 8081075151)

Subject:- Furnishing of information under the RTI 2005 - Regarding.

Sir.

Kindly refer to your online RTI application no. DOAHD/R/P/24/00096/2 dated 7.6.2024 on the above-mentioned subject and to say that as far as 'International Cooperation Section, DAHD' is concerned, the requisite information in respect of point no. 13 which pertains to "Number of Foreign trips undertaken by Dr. Bhushan Tyagi, Joint Commissioner, DAHD" is as under for the period from January, 2020 to till date:-

S.No	Name and Designation	Purpose of visit		Expenditure incurred so far by the Department.
(i)	Dr. Bhushan Tyagi, Joint Commission er	To participate in the study & assess the situation of dairying through field visit and stakeholder consultation	2 nd -4 th January, 2023.	Air Fare- Rs. 33,199/- Dearness Allowance:- Rs.10,026/- Total= Rs.43,225/-
(ii)	-do-	To participate in the 5 th Indo- Danish Joint Working Group Meeting on Animal Husbandr y & Dairying	24th – 27th April, 2023 Copenhagen, Denmark	Air Fare: Rs.1,19,349/-

2. If the applicant is not satisfied with the above reply, the applicant may appeal to the Appellate Authority i.e Ms. Anamika Nigam, Under Secretary (International Cooperation), D/o Animal Husbandry & Dairying, Stilt Floor, Chander Lok Building, New Delhi-110001", within 30 days from the date of receipt of this letter.

a state of the property of the

Yours faithfully

(Sachin Kumar)

Copy to:-

1. The RTI Cell, Krishi Bhawan, New Delhi

and the second of the second o

- The NIC, Krishi Bhawan for uploading the reply on the website of the Department.
 - 3. Guard File.